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To: All Administration, CAP, Head Start and Employee Health

From: Joan M. Quigley, President/CEO

Rebecca Acosta, Executive Vice President

Rosemary J. Lavagnino, Vice President of Community Action

Programs

Monica Charris-Tabares, Vice President of Head Start/ Early Head Start

Date: December 18, 2024

Re: 2025 Holiday Schedule (1/1/25 —12/31/25)

The following is the Holiday Schedule for FY 2025

Holiday Observed

New Year’s Day

Martin Luther King, Jr. Day

President’s Day
Good Friday
Memorial Day
Juneteenth
Independence Day
Labor Day

Columbus Day

Housing Counseling/Tenant Advocacy

Immigration & Naturalization

Social Services for Seniors

Veterans Day

Thanksgiving Day

Date Observed

Wednesday, January 1%, 2025
Monday, January 20", 2025
Monday, February 17, 2025
Friday, April 18", 2025
Monday, May 26", 2025
Thursday, June 19", 2025
Friday, July 4™, 2025
Monday, September 1%, 2025
Monday, October 13", 2025
Tuesday, November 11%, 2025

Thursday, November 27", 2025

Day after Thanksgiving Day Friday, November 28", 2025

Christmas Day Thursday, December 25", 2025
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